503881651 06/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3928301

TO EDWIN GONZALEZ AND SPELLING OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS TO SHIMOISHIGAMI previously recorded on Reel 038878 Frame 0768.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SHIMOISHIGAMI previously recorded on Reel 038878 Frame 0768. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SPELLING TO READ EDWIN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL STECKNER	05/18/2016
EDWIN GONZALEZ	05/25/2016
JOSEPH PRUDIC	06/01/2016
DALE ALLEN MESSNER	05/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOSHIBA MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1385, SHIMOISHIGAMI
Internal Address:	OTAWARA-SHI
City:	TOCHIGI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	324-8550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15072205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: usassignments@brinksgilson.com, rholmes@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: GUSTAVO SILLER, JR.

Address Line 1: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE

Address Line 2: PO BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15712-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUSTAVO SILLER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Gustavo Siller, Jr./

PATENT 503881651 REEL: 039108 FRAME: 0814

DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2016	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=15712-4CorrectAssign#page1.ti	f	
source=15712-4CorrectAssign#page2.tif		
source=15712-4CorrectAssign#page3.tif		
source=15712-4CorrectAssign#page4.tif		
source=15712-4CorrectAssign#page5.tif		
source=15712-4CorrectAssign#page6.tif		
source=15712-4CorrectAssign#page7.tif		
source=15712-4CorrectAssign#page8.tif		
source=15712-4CorrectAssign#page9.ti	f	

Client/Matter No. 15712-4 (PTMA-15477-US)

CORRECTIVE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:		
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):	
MICHAEL STECKNER / MAY 18, 2016 EDWIN GONZALEZ / MAY 25, 2016 JOSEPH PRUDIC / JUNE 01, 2016	Name: TOSHIBA MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION	
DALE ALLEN MESSNER / MAY 25, 2016	Address: 1385, Shimoishigami	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):	City: Tochigi	
Execution Date(s): <u>May 18, 2016, May 25, 2016 & June 01, 2016</u>	State: Otawara-shi	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	Country: Japan Zip: 324-8550	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the Assingor's name from Edwin Gonzales to Edwin Gonzalez and to correct the spelling of the address of the Assignee from Shimoishigmai to Shimoishigami previously recorded on Reel 038878, Frame 0768. Assignor hereby confirms the correct spelling to read Edwin Gonzalez and Shimoishigami.	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application or Patent Number(s).	nent is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 15072205	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers atta		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1	
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0	
BRINKS GILSON & LIONE PO BOX 10395	Authorize charge by credit card Authorize charge to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
CHICAGO, IL 60610	8. Payment Information:	
Phone: (312) 321-4200	a.	
Fax: (312) 321-4299	Expiration Date	
	b. 🖾 Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Gilson & Lione	
9. Signature: /Gustavo Siller, Jr./	June 21, 2016	
Signature	Date	
Gustavo Siller, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Total no. of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents: 9	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 039108 FRAME: 0816

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3912720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	3	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL STECKNER	05/18/2016
EDWIN GONZALES	05/25/2016
JOSEPH PRUDIC	06/01/2016
DALE MESSNER	05/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOSHIBA MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1385, SHIMOISHIGMAI	
Internal Address:	OTAWARA-SHI	
City:	TOCHIGI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	324-8550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15072205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

3123214200

Email:

usassignments@brinksgilson.com, rholmes@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

GUSTAVO SILLER, JR. **BRINKS GILSON & LIONE**

Address Line 2:

PO BOX 10395

Address Line 4:

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15712-4 NAME OF SUBMITTER: GUSTAVO SILLER, JR.

SIGNATURE: /Gustavo Siller, Jr./

DATE SIGNED: 06/10/2016

Total Attachments: 5



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 13, 2016

PTAS

GUSTAVO SILLER, JR. BRINKS GILSON & LIONE PO BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610

503866071

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/10/2016

REEL/FRAME: 038878/0768

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

15712-4

ASSIGNOR:

STECKNER, MICHAEL

DOC DATE: 05/18/2016

ASSIGNOR:

GONZALES, EDWIN

DOC DATE: 05/25/2016

ASSIGNOR:

PRUDIC, JOSEPH

DOC DATE: 06/01/2016

ASSIGNOR:

MESSNER, DALE

DOC DATE: 05/25/2016

ASSIGNEE:

TOSHIBA MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION 1385, SHIMOISHIGMAI OTAWARA-SHI TOCHIGI, JAPAN 324-8550

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15072205

FILING DATE: 03/16/2016

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: PORTABLE DEVICE FOR EMERGENCY MAGNETIC FIELD SHUTDOWN

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Client/Matter No. 15712-4 (PTMA-15477-US)

Olichiviate No. 10712-4 (1 NMA-10477-03)			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:		
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):		
MICHAEL STECKNER / MAY 18, 2016 EDWIN GONZALES / MAY 25, 2016 JOSEPH PRUDIC / JUNE 01, 2016	Name: TOSHIBA MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION		
DALE ALLEN MESSNER / MAY 25, 2016	Address: 1385, Shimoishigami		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):	City: Tochigi		
Execution Date(s): <u>May 18, 2016, May 25, 2016 & June</u> 01, 2016	State: Otawara-shi		
Assignment	Country: Japan Zip: 324-8550		
Other:	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application or Patent Number(s).	ment is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 15072205 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s): ached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1		
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>0</u>		
BRINKS GILSON & LIONE PO BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	 ☐ Authorize charge by credit card ☐ Authorize charge to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 ☐ Enclosed ☑ None required (government interest not affecting title) 		
Phone: (312) 321-4200	8. Payment Information:		
Fax: (312) 321-4299	a. ☐ Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
	 b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Gilson & Lione 		
9. Signature: /Gustavo Siller, Jr./	June 10, 2016		
Signature	Date		
Gustavo Siller, Jr. Name of Person Signing	_ Total no. of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents: 5		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael STECKNER, Edwin GONZALEZ, Joseph PRUDIC, and Dale Allan MESSNER, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled PORTABLE DEVICE FOR EMERGENCY MAGNETIC FIELD SHUTDOWN, for a full description of which reference is here made to U.S. Patent Application No. 15/072,205 filed March 16, 2016;

WHEREAS, <u>Toshiba Medical Systems Corporation</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Japan</u>, having a place of business at <u>1385</u>, <u>Shimoishigami</u>, <u>Otawara-shi</u>, <u>Tochigi</u>, <u>324-8550</u>, <u>Japan</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors hereby

sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee as of the day of filing the application identified above.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:			
		Michael STECKNER	
DATED:			
	addinana a saighteanja (a de seo a seo a	Edwin GONZALEZ	recent distributions and
DATED:	6-1-2016	Josh Pulo	
		Joseph PRUDIC	
DATED:			
		Dale Allan MESSNER	

sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee as of the day of filing the application identified above.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	5/18/12	Michael STECKNER
DATED:		Edwin GONZALEZ
DATED:	A second	Joseph PRUDIC
DATED:	5/25/16	Dal allan Messaler

sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee as of the day of filing the application identified above.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

	z/2=//x	Michael STECKNER
	<u> </u>	Edwin GONZALEZ
DATED:		Joseph PRUDIC
	Company and the Company of the Compa	Dale Allan MESSNER

Page 7 of 7